

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR**

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 2682/2019

Nirma

----Appellant

Versus

Rameshwar Lal

----Respondent

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Manoj Bohra.

For Respondent(s) : Mr. J. C. Vyas.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN BHANSALI
Order

26/08/2021

The application filed by the appellants seeking preponement of date fixed by the office has been rendered infructuous.

The same is, therefore, dismissed as having become infructuous.

The matter is taken up for admission.

Heard.

Admit. Issue notice.

The requirement of service on respondent No.1 is dispensed with.

As learned counsel, Mr. Jagdish Chandra Vyas, has put in appearance on behalf of the respondent No.3, no need to issue notice to respondent No.3.

Issue notice to respondent No.2.

Notices be filed in two sets. One set of notices be given 'dasti' to the learned counsel for the appellants for being sent through registered post, acknowledgment due.

List the appeal for hearing as soon as respondent No.2 is served.

(ARUN BHANSALI),J