

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
JODHPUR

S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No. 2682/2019

Nirma

----Appellant

Versus

Rameshwar Lal

----Respondent

For Appellant(s)	:	Mr. Manoj Bohra
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Deepak Vyas

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT

Order

28/11/2023

Learned counsel for the appellant is directed to file PF and notices for respondent No.2 with address as mentioned in appeal in two sets within four weeks.

On the same being filed, one set be given 'dasti' to learned counsel for the appellant for service through registered post acknowledgment due, returnable on 12.2.2024.

List this matter on 12.2.2024

(YOGENDRA KUMAR PUROHIT),J